COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

WORCESTER, SS. WESTBOROUGH DIST. CT.
NO 9467 CR 1500

COMMONWEALTH
v.

MICHAEL ELBERY

AMENDED MOQTION TO SUPPRESS

Now comes the defendant Michael Elbery and respectfully moves
this Honorable Court to{érder suppressed the fruits of warrantless
entries and searches bf hi; storage container numbered C341 at EZ
Mini Storage on 869 Boston Turnpike in Shrewsbury on August 5, 1994
by the Shrewsbury police. The observations allegedly made as a
result of said warrantless entries and searches served as the sole
basis for a warrant search conducted later that day by the
Shrewsbury police.

The defendant further moves that the fruits of the warrant
search be suppressed since the affidavit in support thereof
contained material misrepresentations without which the warrant
could not have been issued or which taint the warrant and render it

-

unsuitable.



In support of his motion the defendant says that the initial
entries were warrantless and without lawful justification and that
the warrant was obtained unlawfully. The police thus violated the
defendant's federal constitutional rights under the Fourth and
Fourteenth Amendments and his state constitutional rights under

art. 14.

Respectfully submitted,
By his attorney,

Robert L. Sheketoff
A BBO# 457340
! SHERKETOFF & HOMAN
84 State Street

Boston, MA 02109
(617) 367-3449

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this _2#%"™day of october, 1994 I
served the above Amended Motion to Suppress; Further Affidavit of
Counsel in Support of Amended Motion to Suppress and Post Hearing
Memorandum in Support of Amended Motion to Suppress on the
Commonwealth by mailing a copy of same, postage prepaid, to: ADA
John Revelle, c¢/o Westborough District Court, 175 Milk Street, P.O.
Box 1449, Westoborough, MA 01581-1449. .

Robert 1. Sheketoff



COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

WORCESTER, SS. WESTBOROUGH DIST. CT.
NC 9467 CR 1900

COMMONWEALTH
V.

MICHAEL ELBERY

FURTHER AFFIDAVIT OF COUNSEL IN SUPPORT
OF AMENDED MOTION TO SUPPRESS

Robert L. Sheketoff being duly sworn deposes and says:

1. That I represent the defendant in the above named case.

2. That attached ﬁ;reto‘and marked Exhibits One and Two are
records provided to me by the Commonwealth as discovery concerning
the revocation of the defendant's license to carry firearms.

3. That in support of the Amended Motion the defendant also
relies on the previously filed Affidavit of Counsel In Support of
Motion To Suppress (Warrantless Search), and on the evidence
presented a the hearing on the Motion to suppress.

4. That I have seen the defendant's fi;ggr@ identification card
and have been provided no discovery by the Commonwealth showing

that said card has been revoked.

“ SIGNED AND SWORN UNDER THE PAINS AND PENALTIES OF PERJURY THIS
DAY OF OCTOBER 1994. 3
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Robert L. Sheketoff
SHERETOFF & HOMAN
84 State Street
Boston, MA 02109
(617) 367-3449
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DEPAHRTMENT OF POLICE \‘_1;:..1'3
o . s . ' R
Robent K. McGinley 106 Maple Avenue : Tel §45-4681

CHIEF OF POLICE Srrowsbury, Massachusells 01545-2849

Februavy 28, 1950

/
i
'-':/(/
chidt” John P. Coakley
Vorcecter Police Department
9-11 Linceln Square
Yorcester, MA 0168

f

Dear Chief Coakley:

This 1s to advise ]bu that on February 28, 1990, this department arrested
Hichael G, ElLery, 370 0ak Streer, Shrewsbury, D.0.B. 2/8/32, on a Worcester
.. Police Department varrant charging assault and batrtsyry by means of a

dangerous weapon. At rhe time of nils arvest he was armed with a loaded Y
mm. piatol.

I am forwvarding to you herevith his License to Carry Firsarms D67A140 {ssued
by your department due tn his husinesas address of 3 Hill Street, Vorcester,
for any action that ycu deen appropriare.

Yours very truly,
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Rohert K. McGinley

Chief of PolYte
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N A NS Ex#/é,r T‘wo

DERPARIMENT  OF POUICE

R T1)

city OfF WORCESTER

PMMASSACHIUSETLY Qianan-R72

10NN 1 COAvLEY
Critr O POICY (60AY 1248400

March 20, 1990

Michaz) G, Elbary
270 Qak astreet
Shrewgbury, mass. 01545
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RE: license to Carry Firearms, NO,_D 676140 .
1

-. Dear Mr Elbery
b '
This letter is to inform you that your License Lo dacry Firearns,
NO. D &76140 nas bean reveoked because you are unsuitable to
hold =such a licensa2, You are censidered unsuitable for the
following reasons:

h ]

1. Arrestsd cn warrant Tor Assault and Battery with a Dangerous
Weapon., to wit Handgun,

2., Previous charges for Assault and Battery with z Dangerous
Weapon, . .

Very truly.;oura‘

p % )
n ¥. Coakley
hief of Police

JFC:1m
:cc Commiasioner of Public Safety

We have in our posgessionyour Handgun Permit ¥ D 676140



